Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): PNC Bank, National Association, as agent Individual(s) X Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Execution Date(s) 12/26/01 Additional names of conveying parties attached? X Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Merger Assignment Merger Change of Name Corrective assignment correcting Reg. # and Other Conveying party name R/E: 2871/0258 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing TRADITIONS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Creative Co-op, Inc. Internal Address: c/o Susie Wang Street Address: 4651 Hickory Hill Road, #101 City: Memphis State: Tennessee Country: USA Zip: 38141 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Tennessee Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1389186
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert Mark Field	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: The Bogatin Law Firm, PLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40
Street Address: 1661 International Place Drive, Suite 300	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:Memphis	8. Payment Information:
State: TN Zip: 38120	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8413 Expiration Date 03/07
Phone Number: <u>901.767.1234</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 901.767.2803 Email Address: rfield@bogatin.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature Signature	Date
Robert Mark Field	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: 4

1. Additional names of conveying parties

Key Corporate Capital, Inc. - Corporation First Tennessee Bank, National Association - Association

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002894 FRAME: 0537

BILL OF SALE

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand baid. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as agent for itself, Key Corporate Capital, Inc. and First Tennessee Bank National Association ("PNC") does by these presents, pursuant to the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement entered into as of the 21st day of August. 2001 by and between PNC, as agent for itself, Key Corporate Capital, Inc. and First Tennessee Bank National Association and Creative Co-Op, Inc., Robert Wang and Susie Wang (the "Agreement"), bargain, sell, convey, transfer and assign, set over and deliver unto CREATIVE CO-OP, INC, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to (1) the Intangibles and (2) the Wooltex Receivable, both as defined in the Agreement, pursuant to and in accordance with the terms of the Agreement, which Agreement is incorporated herein by reference. THE INTANGIBLES AND THE WOOLTEX RECEIVABLE ARE DELIVERED TO CREATIVE CO-OP, INC. "AS IS" AND EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY SET FORTH IN GUARANTIES. MAKES МО WARRANTIES, THE AGREEMENT, PNC REPRESENTATIONS OF ANY KIND, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, ARISING BY LAW OR OTHERWISE WITH RESPECT TO THE INTANGIBLES AND THE WOOLTEX RECEIVABLE, AND PNC SHALL HAVE NO LIABILITY OR OBLIGATION RESULTING FROM ANY SUCH REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR IMPLIED WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Executed this 26th day of December, 2001.

> PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

State of <u>শ্বিত্র ক্রের</u> প্র County of middlesex

Jasephine R. Griffin , a Notary Public in and Personally appeared before me, for said State and County duly commissioned and qualified, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who acknowledged that he executed the within instrument for the purposes therein contained and who further acknowledged that he is the Vice Pres, of PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "Maker"), and is authorized by the Maker to execute this instrument on behalf of the Maker.

Witness my hand, at office, this Adday of December, 2001.

Motary Public R Hrappine

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 28, 2006

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002894 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 07/16/2004